| | | 02-14-2000 | | | |
|---------|--|--|---|--|--|
| | FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT C | | |
| | 44.00 | 101246179 | 523 P. | | |
| | | RDATION FORM COVER SHEET | U.S. 492(| | |
| | TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden | PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original docur | nent(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| | Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| | New Development (New Development) | Assignment Security Agree | ment | | |
| | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Nam | ne | | |
| | Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other | | | |
| | Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File | Agencies) Secret File | | |
| | Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying partie | s attached Execution Date | | |
| | Name (line 1) William Glenn Spadafe | ora | Month Day Year 1 26 00 | | |
| | Name (line 2) | | Execution Date | | |
| | Second Party Name (line 1) | | Month Day Year | | |
| P | Name (line 2) | |] | | |
| | Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| | Name (line 1) Dana Corporation | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| | Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| 07/2000 | of a domestic representative is attached. | | | | |
| FC:581 | 40.00 UP Address (line 2) | | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| | Address (line 3) Toledo | Ohio/USA 4369 | 7 | | |
| | City Domestic Representative Name and | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party | | | |
| | Name | | | | |
| | Address (line 1) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | Address (line 2) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | Address (line 3) | | | | |
| | Address (line 3) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0325

| FORM PTO Exp res 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|---|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 248-689-3500 |
| Name [| Robert C. Collins | | |
| Address (line 1) | Reising, Ethington, B | arnes, Kisselle, Learman & McC | ulloch, P.C. |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 4390 | | |
| Address (line 3) | Troy, Michigan 48099- | 4390 | |
| Address (line 4) | | |] |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pa including any attachments. | iges of the attached conveyance docum | ent # |
| Enter either th Pate 9 49262 If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only | ent Application Number(s) | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Patent ent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT | Number(s) |
| Deposit | of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): osed Deposit Account litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: | |
| To the attache indicate | | elief, the foregoing information is true ar original document. Charges to deposit a Malan Meline Signature | = |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0326 -

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, William Glenn Spadafora, have invented certain improvements in "ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING SYSTEM" for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, **Dana Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business in Toledo, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I William Glenn Spadafora, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid regular patent application executed by me on the $2 e^{TH}$ day of $\sqrt{arccarr}$ 2000, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said regular application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said regular application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

I further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees,

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0327

under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

William Glenn Spadafora

State of Michigan

County of Oakland

SS:

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{$

Notary Public

NOTARY SEAL

My commission expires: Sept. 5, 2004

RECORDED: 01/27/2000